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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Austin William Addison

CASE INFORMATION

Date Filed:  07/31/2020Judge Assigned:  Shaffer, William Initiation Date: 07/08/2020 

OTN:  U 890866-4 Originating Docket No:  MJ-50101-CR-0000149-2020LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  Kevin P. O'donnell Final Issuing Authority:  Kevin P. O'donnell

Arresting Agency:  Butler Twp Police Dept Arresting Officer:  Dobson, William R.

Complaint/Citation No.:  2002503 Incident Number:  

County: Butler Township: Butler Township

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Closed Complaint Date: 07/08/2020Processing StatusStatus Date

02/01/2021 Sentenced/Penalty Imposed

02/01/2021 Awaiting Sentencing

09/23/2020 Awaiting Status Conference

08/03/2020 Awaiting Formal Arraignment

07/31/2020 Awaiting Filing of Information

CALENDAR EVENTS

Schedule

Status

Judge NameRoomStart

Time

Schedule 

Start Date

Case Calendar 

Event Type

09/22/2020  1:30 pm Courtroom 2 Senior Judge William Shaffer ScheduledFormal Arraignment

10/28/2020  1:00 pm Courtroom 2 Senior Judge William Shaffer ScheduledStatus Conference

12/14/2020  1:30 pm Courtroom 2 Senior Judge William Shaffer ScheduledStatus Conference

02/01/2021  1:00 pm Courtroom 2 Senior Judge William Shaffer ScheduledStatus Conference

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 11/11/1998 City/State/Zip:  Lyndora, PA  16045

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant Addison, Austin William

BAIL INFORMATION

Addison, Austin William Nebbia Status:  None

Bail Action Date Bail Type AmountPercentageOriginating Court

$0.00ROR07/30/2020Set Magisterial District Court

CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

Disorder Conduct Hazardous/Physi Off U 890866-4S 06/26/2020 2 2 18 § 5503 §§ A4

Harassment - Subject Other to Physical 

Contact

U 890866-4S 06/26/2020 3 3 18 § 2709 §§ A1

Printed:  02/13/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Waived for Court (Lower Court)                    Defendant Was Present

07/30/2020 Not FinalLower Court Disposition

2 / Disorder Conduct Hazardous/Physi Off Waived for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 5503 §§ A4  S

3 / Harassment - Subject Other to Physical Contact Waived for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A1  S

Proceed to Court                    

09/15/2020 Not FinalInformation Filed

2 / Disorder Conduct Hazardous/Physi Off Proceed to Court 18 § 5503 §§ A4  S

3 / Harassment - Subject Other to Physical Contact Proceed to Court 18 § 2709 §§ A1  S

Guilty Plea                    

02/01/2021 Final DispositionHearing

2 / Disorder Conduct Hazardous/Physi Off Guilty Plea 18 § 5503 §§ A4  S

Shaffer, William 02/01/2021

No Further Penalty

3 / Harassment - Subject Other to Physical Contact Guilty Plea 18 § 2709 §§ A1  S

Shaffer, William 02/01/2021

No Further Penalty

COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: Butler County District Attorney's Office

District Attorney

Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

724-284-5222 (Phone)

Address:

Butler County Government Center

P.O. Box 1208

Butler, PA  16003

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: Maura Lynn Palumbi

Public Defender

307079Supreme Court No:

ActiveRep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

724-284-5335 (Phone)

Address:

Butler County Office Of The Public Defender

P.o. Box 1208

Butler, PA  16003-1208

Representing: Addison, Austin William 

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Printed:  02/13/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

07/30/20201 O'donnell, Kevin P.

Bail Set - Addison, Austin William

07/31/20201 Court of Common Pleas - Butler 

County

Original Papers Received from Lower Court

09/15/20201 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Information Filed

09/23/2020 09/22/20203 Shaffer, William

Criminal Case Scheduling Form (Status Conference)

Addison, Austin William

Hand Delivered09/23/2020

Butler County District Attorney's Office

09/23/2020

09/23/20204 Addison, Austin William

Acknowledgment of Receipt of Arraignment Court Lecture

10/27/20201 Palumbi, Maura Lynn

Entry of Appearance

10/27/20202 Palumbi, Maura Lynn

Informal Request for Pre-Trial Discovery and Inspection

10/30/20202 Shaffer, William

Criminal Case Scheduling Form (Status Conference)

Butler County District Attorney's Office

10/30/2020

Palumbi, Maura Lynn

10/30/2020

12/15/20201 Palumbi, Maura Lynn

Application for Continuance

12/17/2020 12/16/20201 Shaffer, William

Order Granting Application for Continuance

Butler County District Attorney's Office

12/17/2020

Printed:  02/13/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Palumbi, Maura Lynn

12/17/2020

02/01/20212 Shaffer, William

Guilty Plea

02/01/20213 Shaffer, William

Order - Sentence/Penalty Imposed

02/01/2021 02/01/20214 Shaffer, William

Plea Agreement

Butler County District Attorney's Office

02/01/2021

Palumbi, Maura Lynn

02/01/2021

02/01/2021 02/01/20215 Shaffer, William

Order of Sentence

Butler County District Attorney's Office

02/01/2021

Palumbi, Maura Lynn

02/01/2021

02/01/20216 Shaffer, William

Notice of Post-Sentence Rights

Addison, Austin William

Hand Delivered02/01/2021

02/01/2021 02/01/20217 Shaffer, William

Restitution Order

Butler County District Attorney's Office

02/01/2021

Palumbi, Maura Lynn

02/01/2021

02/04/20211 Court of Common Pleas - Butler 

County

Penalty Assessed

Printed:  02/13/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

02/19/20211 Court of Common Pleas - Butler 

County

Penalty Satisfied
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CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION
02/19/2021 Total of Last Payment:  -$432.98  Last Payment Date:

BalanceNon Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentAddison, Austin William

Defendant

Costs/Fees

$6.00 ($6.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ATJ

$5.00 ($5.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Automation Fee (Costs) (Butler)

$2.50 ($2.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 CJES

$9.10 ($9.10) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Commonwealth Cost - HB627 (Act 167 

of 1992)

$33.80 ($33.80) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 County Court Cost (Act 204 of 1976)

$35.00 ($35.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Crime Victims Compensation (Act 96 of 

1984)

$10.00 ($10.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Domestic Violence Compensation (Act 

44 of 1988)

$21.25 ($21.25) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 JCPS

$8.00 ($8.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judicial Computer Project

$2.50 ($2.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 OAG - JCP

$9.10 ($9.10) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 State Court Costs (Act 204 of 1976)

$28.00 ($28.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Variable Amount to be Distributed 

CVC/VWS (Act 96)

$12.00 ($12.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Variable Amount to be Distributed 

CVC/VWS (Act 96)

$25.00 ($25.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Victim Witness Service (Act 111 of 1998)

$33.75 ($33.75) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Clerk Fees (Butler)

$241.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($241.00)Costs/Fees Totals:

Fines

$100.00 ($100.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Title 18 - Payable to Municipality

$100.00 ($100.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Title 18 - Payable to Municipality

$200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($200.00)Fines Totals:

Restitution

$1,041.98 ($1,041.98) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Business Entity Restitution

$1,041.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,041.98)Restitution Totals:

Grand Totals: $1,482.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,482.98)

** - Indicates assessment is subrogated
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